

## **FOI 0215/2021 Response**

Hello,

I am writing to request information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I am writing to request the latest monthly statistics on waiting times for memory clinics from Birmingham and Solihull Mental Health NHS Foundation Trust for:

**1. Mean waiting time from referral to diagnosis.**

32 weeks.

**2. Mean waiting time for patient with possible dementia's first appointment with memory clinic.**

23 weeks.

**3. Number of patients currently on waiting list for memory clinic.**

685 Patients.

**4. Number of patients waiting more than 13 weeks from referral to diagnosis.**

260 patients.

**5. Number of patients waiting more than 26 weeks from referral to diagnosis.**

182 patients.